students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2021-22 450 406 2022-23 335 1 180000(one lac eighty
thousand)

0

2022-23 480 465 2023-24 350 3 150000(One lakh fifty
thousand)

0

2023-24 469 430 2024-25 402 0 0(Zero) 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 118000 (one lakh eighteen thousand) 100000 (one lakh) 2235665 (Twenty two lakh thirty five thousand six hundred and
sixty five only)

New Equipment for Laboratories 185622 (one lakh eighty five thousand six hundred twenty two ) 50000 (Fifty Thousand) 499000 (Four lakh ninety nine thousand)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

737624 (seven lakh thirty seven thousand six hundred twenty
four)

0 (Zero) 9730000 (Ninety seven lakh thirty thousand)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 47381865 (four crore thirty seven lakh eighty one thousand
eight hundred sixty five)

38716100 (Three Crore eighty seven lakh sixteen thousand
one hundred )

39839000 (Three crore ninety eight lakh thirty nine thousand)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

3745895 (thirty seven lakh fourty five thousand eight hundred
ninety five)